
Tarleton State (20-16) -vs- Lamar University (7-21)
4/1/2022 at Beaumont, Texas (LU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ruiz, Aaliya (6-10)
Loss: Chism, Reagan (3-3)
HBP: Chism, Reagan, Ruiz, Aaliya
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Clifford First: Jared Arrington Third Base: Jonathon Hartman 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 400   Weather: Clear and Sunny, 78 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Tarleton State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 1
Lamar University 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 3

Tarleton State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Medford, Morgan ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Capell, Georgia rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Rowland, Brady c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Schaefer, Katy 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Hoang, Alexis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Germain, Austin 1b/dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hernandez, Bella pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeSario, Amanda cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coe, Brittany dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Salinas, Destiny pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trull, Tristyn 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Saintignan, Hallie lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Chism, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 2 3 4 8

SH: Germain, Austin (1); DeSario, Amanda (1)
SB: Capell, Georgia (1); Germain, Austin (1)
HBP: Capell, Georgia (1)
E: Rowland, Brady (1)

Lamar University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis, Brook ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Taylor, Oliv ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ramirez, Nic 2b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Bean, Sam 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ancelot, Kay 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Fleming, Aud rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Freudenberg lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Hankins, Pip lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Norton, Sydn ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinkade, Han dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hinojosa, Fe c 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Xayaseng, Al cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adams, Sydne ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ruiz, Aaliya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 6 3 4 5 5

2B: Bean, Sam (2)
SF: Freudenberg (1)
HBP: Norton, Sydn (1)
E: Davis, Brook (2); Hankins, Pip (1)

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chism, Reagan (L, 3-3) 7.2 6 3 2 4 5 0 0 1 0 29 35 9 9 –
Totals 6 3 2 4 5 0 0 1 0 29 35 9 9

Lamar University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ruiz, Aaliya (W, 6-10) 8.0 5 2 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 28 34 11 8 –
Totals 5 2 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 28 34 11 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TAR LU
Medford, M singled up the middle. 0 0
Capell, G lined out to 2b. 0 0
Rowland, B popped up to ss. 0 0
Schaefer, K grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Lamar University - Bottom of 1st TAR LU
Davis, Brook singled down the rf line. 0 0
Ramirez, Nic reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Davis, Brook out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Bean, Sam doubled to left center; Ramirez, Nic advanced to third. 0 0
Ancelot, Kay grounded out to ss, RBI; Bean, Sam advanced to third; Ramirez, Nic scored. 0 1
Fleming, Aud struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 0 1

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TAR LU
Germain, A walked. 0 1
DeSario, A popped up to 3b. 0 1
Coe, B struck out swinging; Germain, A stole second. 0 1
Trull, T grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Lamar University - Bottom of 2nd TAR LU
Freudenberg flied out to cf. 0 1
Kinkade, Han walked. 0 1
Hinojosa, Fe walked; Kinkade, Han advanced to second. 0 1
Xayaseng, Al reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Hinojosa, Fe advanced to second; Kinkade, Han out
at second 3b to ss. 0 1
Davis, Brook struck out swinging. 0 1

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TAR LU
Saintignan grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Medford, M grounded out to p. 0 1
Capell, G fouled out to 3b. 0 1

Lamar University - Bottom of 3rd TAR LU
Ramirez, Nic walked. 0 1
Bean, Sam reached on an error by c; Ramirez, Nic advanced to second on an error by c. 0 1
Ancelot, Kay flied out to lf; Bean, Sam advanced to second; Ramirez, Nic advanced to third. 0 1
Fleming, Aud reached on a fielder's choice to third base. 0 1
Freudenberg flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Bean, Sam out at third cf to 3b; Ramirez, Nic scored, unearned. 0 2

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TAR LU
Rowland, B flied out to lf. 0 2
Schaefer, K popped up to ss. 0 2
Germain, A lined out to ss. 0 2

Lamar University - Bottom of 4th TAR LU
Kinkade, Han singled through the left side. 0 2
Hinojosa, Fe reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Kinkade, Han out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Xayaseng, Al reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Hinojosa, Fe out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Taylor, Oliv pinch hit for Davis, Brook. 0 2
Taylor, Oliv struck out swinging. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TAR LU
Davis, Brook to ss for Taylor, Oliv. 0 2
Hankins, Pip to lf for Freudenberg. 0 2
DeSario, A flied out to lf. 0 2
Coe, B walked. 0 2
Salinas, D pinch ran for Coe, B. 0 2
Trull, T singled, advanced to second on an error by lf; Salinas, D advanced to second, advanced to third on
an error by lf. 0 2
Saintignan singled to catcher. 0 2
Medford, M reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Saintignan advanced to second; Trull, T advanced to
third; Salinas, D out at home 3b to c. 0 2
Capell, G singled to right field, 2 RBI; Medford, M advanced to third; Saintignan scored, unearned; Trull, T
scored, unearned. 2 2
Capell, G stole second. 2 2
Rowland, B walked. 2 2
Schaefer, K popped up to 3b. 2 2

Lamar University - Bottom of 5th TAR LU
Ramirez, Nic flied out to rf. 2 2
Bean, Sam flied out to rf. 2 2
Ancelot, Kay popped up to ss. 2 2

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TAR LU
Germain, A reached on an error by ss. 2 2
Hernandez, B pinch ran for Germain, A. 2 2
DeSario, A popped up to ss. 2 2
Salinas, D struck out swinging. 2 2
Trull, T reached on an error by ss; Hernandez, B advanced to second. 2 2
Saintignan struck out swinging. 2 2

Lamar University - Bottom of 6th TAR LU
Germain, A to 1b for Salinas, D. 2 2
Fleming, Aud singled up the middle. 2 2
Hankins, Pip struck out looking. 2 2
Kinkade, Han reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Fleming, Aud out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
Hinojosa, Fe popped up to ss. 2 2

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TAR LU
Medford, M struck out swinging. 2 2
Capell, G hit by pitch. 2 2
Rowland, B grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Capell, G out on the play. 2 2

Lamar University - Bottom of 7th TAR LU
Adams, Sydne pinch hit for Xayaseng, Al. 2 2
Adams, Sydne lined out to 2b. 2 2
Davis, Brook grounded out to c. 2 2
Ramirez, Nic struck out swinging. 2 2

Tarleton State - Top of 8th TAR LU
Xayaseng, Al to cf for Adams, Sydne. 2 2
Schaefer, K singled to left field. 2 2
Hoang, A pinch ran for Schaefer, K. 2 2
Germain, A to dh for Hernandez, B. 2 2



Coe, B to dh for Germain, A. 2 2
Germain, A out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Hoang, A advanced to second. 2 2
DeSario, A grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Hoang, A advanced to third. 2 2
Coe, B flied out to lf. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lamar University - Bottom of 8th TAR LU
Schaefer, K to 3b for Hoang, A. 2 2
Germain, A to 1b. 2 2
Bean, Sam doubled to left center. 2 2
Ancelot, Kay popped up to 2b. 2 2
Fleming, Aud walked. 2 2
Norton, Sydn pinch hit for Hankins, Pip. 2 2
Norton, Sydn hit by pitch; Fleming, Aud advanced to second; Bean, Sam advanced to third. 2 2
Kinkade, Han reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Norton, Sydn advanced to second; Fleming, Aud
advanced to third; Bean, Sam out at home ss to c. 2 2
Hinojosa, Fe singled to center field, RBI; Kinkade, Han advanced to second; Norton, Sydn advanced to
third; Fleming, Aud scored. 2 3


